

HB1090_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

 Chairman of Committee

 Date
Committee on Judiciary.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB09-1090 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 7, strike "EITHER ORALLY OR IN
- 2 WRITING";
- 3 line 8, before ""ASL-ENGLISH", insert ""DEAF INTERPRETER",";
- 4 line 9, after the first "INTERPRETER", insert ""AMERICAN SIGN
- 5 LANGUAGE (ASL) INTERPRETER", "TRANSLITERATOR",";
- 6 line 10, strike "OR" and substitute ""CERTIFIED DEAF INTERPRETER",";
- 7 line 11, after "INTERPRETER", insert ""CERTIFIED AMERICAN SIGN
- 8 LANGUAGE (ASL) INTERPRETER", OR "CERTIFIED TRANSLITERATOR", and
- 9 strike "CERTIFICATE OF" and substitute "MEMBERSHIP CARD";
- 10 line 12, strike "COMPETENCE";
- 11 line 13, strike "CERTIFICATE" and substitute "MEMBERSHIP CARD";
- 12 line strike line 14;
- 13 line 15, strike everything before "MADE".

** *** ** ** *

